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[No. 123, S.] [Published March 26, 1889.]
CHAPTER 136.

AN ACT to amend section 1, of chapter 462, laws
of 1887, relating to the salary of the secretary
of tire department of the city of Milwaukee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Chapter 462, laws of 1887, is hereby , ,ending
amended by striking out the word, * nine,” where Miwaukee
it occurs in the seventh line of section 1, and in- ’
serting in lieu thereof the word, * twelve,” so that
said section when so amended will read as fol-
lows: Section 1. The salary of the first and of
second assistant chief engineers of the fire depart- gergaT of
ment shall be eighteen hupdred dollars per an- ment.
num; of the assistant superintendent of the fire
alarm telegraph, fifteen hundred dollars per an-
num; of the superintendent of machinery and ap-
paratus, fifteen hundred dollars per annum; of
the secretary, twelve hundred dollars per annum;
the salary of the inspector (formerly first lieu-
tenant) of the police shall be eighteen hundred
dollars per annum; the salary of the captain (for-
merly second lieutenant) of the police shall be fif-
teen hundred dollars per annum; and the sala
of each of the four lieutenants of the-police shall
be twelve hundred dollars per annum. The sala-
ries herein provided shall begin with the month
of May, 18389, and shall be payable as the salaries
of other city officers, and shall be in lieu of any
different salaries now provided by law for any of
the officers above named.

SeoTioN 2. All acts and parts of acts contraven- g, o404
ing (:;(llne provisions of this act, are hereby re- '
pealed.

Secrion 3. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1589,



